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Medical Self Pay Patient Fee Schedule  
    Flat Rate   Nominal $20  $30  $40 $50  

 Associated Category   Med Level 1 Med Level 2 Med Level 3 Med Level 4  Full Rate 

 Federal Poverty Level Up To 100% >100%-134% >134%-165% >165-200% Above 200% 
* Eligible Immunizations, Injectable drugs, and Durable Medical Equipment will be included in the established fee 
and will not be billed to the patient. 
*All eligible laboratory services ordered on the date of services are included in the established fee and will not be 
billed to the patient. 
**All above Categories are eligible for the CBHA prompt pay discount of 20%. 
***All Levels subject to lesser of full charge or qualifying level fee. 
   
Optometry Self Pay Categories  

   Slide/discount  Nominal $20  $30  $40 $50 
 Associated Category   Med Level 1 Med Level 2 Med Level 3 Med Level 4  Full Rate 

 Federal Poverty Level Up To 100% >100%-134% >134%-165% >165-200% Above 200% 
**All above Categories are eligible for the CBHA prompt pay discount of 20%. 

***All Levels subject to lesser of full charge or qualifying level fee. 

Behavioral Health Self Pay Categories  
   Flat Rate   Nominal $0  $2  $3 $4  

 Associated Category   Med Level 1 Med Level 2 Med Level 3 Med Level 4  Full Rate 

 Federal Poverty Level Up To 100% >100%-134% >134%-165% >165-200% Above 200% 

 

Dental Self Pay Categories  
    

 Slide/discount  Nominal $40  75% 50% 25% 0% 

Associated Category   Den Level 1  Den Level 2   Den Level 3   Den Level 4   Full Rate 

 Federal Poverty Level Up To 100% >100%-134% >134%-165% >165-200% Above 200% 
**All above Categories are eligible for the CBHA prompt pay discount of 20%. 

***All Levels subject to lesser of full charge or qualifying level fee. 

**** Applicants under Level 2, 3, and 4 will pay the applicable % of charges based on ACP Level or $40 
minimum, whichever is more.  

 

Pharmacy Self Pay Categories  
    

 Medication fee  AAC AAC AAC AAC AAC 

Dispensing Fee  Nominal $2  $2.50 $3.00 $3.50 =>$4.50 

Associated Category   Rx Level 1  Rx Level 2   Rx Level 3   Rx Level 4   Full Rate 

 Federal Poverty Level Up To 100% >100%-134% >134%-165% >165-200% Above 200% 
***All Levels subject to lesser of full charge or qualifying level fee 


